Decatur County Commissioners Agenda March 20, 2023

Welcome

Title VI Forms
Pledge
Prayer- Pastor Steve Frensemeier
Review March 6th minutes
Approval of Claims and Payroll Claims

- Tim Ortman, Highway Department
- Kenny Buening, Builing Inspector
- Sean Durbin, Health Department with Dr. Howell Board reappointment Megan Lanning Bodden
- Patty Hensley, Human Resources Updates & Emergency Procedures for the County
- Abby Harry, Community Corrections 2024 Budget and Grant for Decatur Co Community Corrections, Decatur Co Problem Solving Court and 1006 Funding for Decatur Co Adult Probation
- Rick Nobbe Broadband Ordinance
- Harold Callahan Pond Drainage Concern
- Facebook Page Discussion

Topics: Pay App – Highway Department – GM Development Company Request for use of Facilities – Betsy Von Graam 3/27/23 Food and Beverage Tax

Agenda subject to change

Decatur County acknowledges its responsibility to comply with the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990. In order to assist individuals with disabilities who require special service for participation in or access to County sponsored public programs, services and/or meetings, the County requests that individuals make requests for these services three (3) business days ahead of the scheduled program, service and/or meeting. To make arrangements, contact Kenny Buening, ADA Coordinator, at (812) 663-8451